Welcome

How have the first few weeks at Farmor's School been for
your childe



Working together

John Hattie's 2008 study, Visible Learning: A Synthesis
of Over 800 Meta-Analyses Relafing to Achievement
found that

Y the effect of parental engagement over a student’s
school career is equivalent to adding two or three
years to that student’s education”.



What do you want your child to get
out of schoole

Qualifications

Friends

Memories

To grow up to be decent adults
Skills for life

To be happy

Ready for the next stage

To know loads of interesting things
To want to confinue learning
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Farmor’s Equipment Shop

Pencil case /5p
Pencil 10p
Rubber 10p
Ruler 25p
Whiteboard pen 35p
Whiteboard /5p
Popper wallet 45p
Compass 35p
Protractor 25p
Black biro 10p

¥




Homework



Teachers at Farmor’s will:

/ Set regular homework

ILEl  Give students notice to complete homework and offer homework club

/ Record homework not submitted on Satchel One and follow it up (DT4)

@ Feedbackregularly



Students at Farmor’s will:

/ Check Satchel One every day
@ Complete homework to the best of their ability

¥  Ask for help from their teacher or homework club



Parents at Farmor’s can you:

/ Check Satchel One regularly
@ Support your child in establishing good homework routines

¥ Inform usif you have any concerns

studentservices@farmors.gloucs.sch.uk



mailto:studentservices@farmors.gloucs.sch.uk
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Student

G6.L
J.B
Z M
T.N

A.B
F.W
M.G
R.H
N.M
P.B

Library Loans

27
19
18

16
15
13
11
11
11

10

Form Ranking

Form
7RPH
7PDW
7CJB
7AG
7ITW
7VLC

Books
109
75
73
59
43
23



Joinus forama ical time
at our special event

Thursday 17th October

1.40 PM / Lunch break

“When in doubt, go to the Librar
- Hermione Granger

all ages are welcome!
Wizards, witches and Muggles of all ages are welc
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IHusiration by Jim Kay © Bloomsbury Publishing Ple 2015, taken from Harry Potter and the Philosopher’s Stone Illustrated Edition by [.K. Rowling



That is all very well, but...



Practical points



Library website: News - Farmors School - Oliver (oliverasp.co.uk)

Learning Scientists are cognitive scientists who have a really good website with downloadable
materials on retrieval practice and other study techniques to improve learning.
https://www.learningscientists.org/

Pomodoro technique
hitps://todoist.com/productivity-methods/pomodoro-technigue

Inner Drive have a useful section for parents on how to support your child at home with their learning.
They have some great downloadable posters.
hitps://www.innerdrive.co.uk/

Seneca is a free revision website which covers all school subjects. There are sections for students and
parents.
https://senecalearning.com/en-GB/

Curriculum maps — Here is the link fo our website where you will find the curriculum maps for each
subject if you click on the files. This will let your know what your child is studying each term. Subjects |
Farmor's School (farmors.gloucs.sch.uk)



https://todoist.com/productivity-methods/pomodoro-technique
https://farmors.oliverasp.co.uk/library/home/news
https://www.learningscientists.org/
https://www.innerdrive.co.uk/
https://senecalearning.com/en-GB/
https://www.farmors.gloucs.sch.uk/academic/subjects

